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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

: 

(a) the steps taken to provide grants to the minority educational institutes in Karnataka during the last three years, district-wise; 

(b) whether the Government has any policy to take private schools and colleges in the minority areas under the direct control of the
Government; and 

(c) if so, the time by which a final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) Following funds has been provided to the State of Karnataka during last three years for educational development o f Minority
students under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) Programme - Rs. 297.25 lakh (2009-10) and Rs.217.50 lakh (2008-09). No funds
were provided during 2007-08. Under Remedial Coaching Scheme for SC/ST/OBC (non creamy layer) and Minority Communities of
University Grants Commission an amount of Rs. 8.49 lakh was given as assistance to 5 colleges in Karnataka during 2008-09. 

(b) No, Sir. 

(c) Does not arise. 
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